
Catrin Hollings <viamed.catrin.hollings@gmail.com>

Viamed Ltd - 2025 Public and Product Liability Insurance
MIA <MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk> 3 July 2025 at 08:52
To: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>, MIA <MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk>

Hi Catrin

Thank you for sending us your renewed insurance certificate. We have updated our records locally and the online version
will be updated in the next edition of publication.   

  

Your MIA Registration Number is as below and remains the same for the duration of your entry on the register. In the
meantime, if any Trust requires clarification of your status, please ask them to contact us at this email address.   

NHS England Reference Number Supplier Name Date of Expiry of Public
Liability Insurance

Date of Expiry of Product
Liability Insurance

NHSE MIA/0640/24 Viamed Limited 8 July 2026 8 July 2026

 
Please note that it is the responsibility of suppliers to provide the necessary updated l insurance documents prior to expiry
occurring, we shall not be applying a reminder for this action to take place. To remain on the MIA register you must provide
an up-to-date copy of your Public and Products liability certificate(s) for a minimum of £5m (GBP) or equivalent per claim to:
mia@supplychain.nhs.uk prior to the expiry of your current certificates.   

  

It is within the supplier’s and the Trust’s interest to ensure that re-submission of documentation is done in a timely manner
and prior to Insurance policy expiry to avoid re-work and disruption to the over-arching agreement. A failure by a supplier to
provide insurance renewal certificates will result in NHS SC terminating the supplier’s overarching Master Indemnity
Agreement and removing their details from the MIA register.  

  

P.S.: Please note that as per MIA Ts and Cs that you have signed to, it is the supplier’s responsibility to ensure that there is
sufficient insurance in place (min. £5m per claim for public liability and product liability each) to cover your liabilities
and ensure that you have not reached the limit of your cover during one period of insurance.  

 

Kind regards,

 

Lisa Harmsworth
Performance & Risk Specialist

 

NHS Supply Chain

Address: Equinox House, City Link, Nottingham, NG2 4LA

 

Website | Twitter | LinkedIn

 

 

https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/mia
mailto:mia@supplychain.nhs.uk
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/
https://twitter.com/NHSSupplyChain
https://uk.linkedin.com/company/nhssupplychain
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/


You don't often get email from catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

Caution: THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE, Internet Links, office documents or other attachments may
contain viruses/malware. Do not click on a link open or enable any file unless you trust the sender.

This email is sent for and on behalf of Supply Chain Coordination Limited, a company registered in England and Wales.

Registered number: 10881715. VAT number: 290 8858 54. Registered office: Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road, London SE1 8UG

 

From: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 03 July 2025 08:32
To: MIA <MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: Viamed Ltd - 2025 Public and Product Liability Insurance

 

 

Good Morning,

 

Apologies for the delay in getting back to you, please find attached revised insurance document as requested.

Kind regards

 

Catrin Hollings

Marketing

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
https://www.google.com/maps/search/133-155+Waterloo+Road,+London+SE1+8UG?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
mailto:MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy


You don't often get email from catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

Caution: THIS EMAIL IS FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE, Internet Links, office documents or other attachments may
contain viruses/malware. Do not click on a link open or enable any file unless you trust the sender.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 1 Jul 2025 at 12:05, MIA <MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk> wrote:

Good morning Catrin

Thank you for sending us your insurance certificate.

I have checked your insurance certificate and note that Products liability & Public Liability insurance amount has the
indemnity limit of £5m. Please note that as per MIA Ts and Cs that you have signed to, it is the supplier’s responsibility to
ensure that there is sufficient insurance in place (min. £5m per claim for public liability and product liability each) to
cover your liabilities and ensure that you have not reached the limit of your cover during one period of insurance.

Last year’s insurance certificate from Viamed (attached) looks a little different and does specify that the £5M cover is per
claim / occurrence. Would you be able to arrange something like this again?

Please discuss with your insurer and confirm whether the £5M cover for Product and Public liability insurance is per
claim, not just a total limit for the period. We will not be able to update the MIA Register with your details until we have
evidence that sufficient insurance cover is in place.  

Kind regards,

Lisa Harmsworth
Performance & Risk Specialist

 

NHS Supply Chain

Address: Equinox House, City Link, Nottingham, NG2 4LA

 

Website | Twitter | LinkedIn

 

 

This email is sent for and on behalf of Supply Chain Coordination Limited, a company registered in England and Wales.

Registered number: 10881715. VAT number: 290 8858 54. Registered office: Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road, London SE1 8UG

 

From: Catrin Hollings <catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 01 July 2025 10:15
To: MIA <MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk>
Subject: Viamed Ltd - 2025 Public and Product Liability Insurance

 

 

mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification
mailto:MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/
https://twitter.com/NHSSupplyChain
https://uk.linkedin.com/company/nhssupplychain
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/
https://www.supplychain.nhs.uk/
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
mailto:MIA@supplychain.nhs.uk


 

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find attached Viamed Ltd's updated Product and Public Liability Insurance for 2025.

 

Kind regards

 

Catrin Hollings

Marketing

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Working Hours: Tuesday - Thursday 8.30am - 2.30pm

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
mailto:catrin.hollings@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy

